10A-AW Series.doc 10/4/2004
10 Watt DC/DC Converters
Key Features
• Wide Input Ranges
• Typical Efficiency of 80%
(76% For 3.3V)
• Remote On/Off
• Overvoltage Protection

FCC Compliance Class B Radiated
Class A Conducted
Efficiency 76% - 80% Typical
SELECTION GUIDE
Device
Type
Input Volts
VDC
Input Current
A (Max)
Output
Voltage
Output Current
A (Max)
10A24R5C  18-36 0.585 5.0 2.0
10A24R12C 18-36 0.585 12.0 0.83
10A24R15-15 12-48 1.070 ±15.0 ±0.334
10A48R3.3C 36-75 0.278 3.17-3.43 3.0
10A48R5C 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10A48R5CNE 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10A48R3.3SN 36-75 0.281 3.17-3.43 3.0
10A48R5SN 36-75 0.278 4.80-5.20 2.0
10AW48R5 18-72 0.278 5.0 2.0
10AW48R5-5 18-72 0.278 ±5.0 ±1.0
10AW48R6.5T 18-72 0.265 6.5 1.54
10AW48R12-12 18-72 0.265 ±12.0 ±0.417
Reliability Incorporated
10A-AW Series.doc 10/4/2004
Pin Connections:     Mechanical Specification for "10A" (dimensions in inches)
Pin Connection